भारत सरकार वित्त मंत्रालय **केन्द्रीय नारकोटिक्स ब्यूरो** 19, माल रोड, मुरार, ग्वालियर – 474006



Government of India Ministry of Finance Central Bureau of Narcotics

19, The Mall, Morar, Gwalior (M.P.) - 474006

(PBX): (91) 751-2368996/ 2368997; FAX: (91) 751-2368111/ 2368577, E-MAIL: narcommr@cbn.nic.in/supdt-estt@cbn.nic.in

F.No.1/43/Estt.I/2017 1740

Dated: 29th October 2019

Establishment Order No. 30/2019

In partial modification of this Office Order No. 6/2019 dated 5th March 2019, Shri Vikas Joshi, Deputy Narcotics Commissioner, Kota is hereby appointed as "Liaison Officer" to look after the interest/welfare of employees of Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribes, Ex-Servicemen and Persons with Disabilities categories in Central Bureau of Narcotics.

(Rajesh Puri) Narcotics Commissioner

Shri Vikas Joshi,

Deputy Narcotics Commissioner, Kota

Copy to the following:

Shri B. Ginkhan Mang, Under Secretary (Ad.IVA), CBIC, 5th Floor, HUDCO Vishala Building, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi, for information.

2. Deputy Narcotics Commissioner, Kota/Neemuch/Lucknow for information and circulation of this order.

3. PS to NC, PA to DNC, PA to ANC (Policy), PA to ANC (Tech), CBN, Gwalior.

4. Section In-charge: - Technical/ Precursor/ Narcotics/ Preventive/ Vigilance/ Accounts/ Pay Bill/ Administration/ Establishment/ Opium/ Online/ Control Room for information and circulation of this order.

5. Website/ Guard File.

(Rajesh Puri)
Narcotics Commissioner